MASTER

EOURSES /24 \ED

Italy

Academic Year
2025/26

ied.edu/master

ENROLMENT TUITION TOTAL
COURSE FEE FEE FEE

> Brand Strategy and Management Nov 25 €3.000 €17.200 €20.200
> Stgizig;;l‘;g‘;‘éﬁgi‘; Nov25 £3.000 £17.300 £20.300
»  Fashion Communicationand Styling Nov 25 €3.000 €17.300 €20.300
> Fashion Art Direction Nov 25 €3.000 €17.300 €20.300
> Fashion Design - Haute Couture Nov 25 €3.000 €17.300 €20.300
> Fashion Photography Nov 25 €3.000 €19.000 €22.000
> Fashion Trend Forecasting Nov 25 £3.000 £19.000 €22.000
> Fashion Marketing Nov 25 €3.000 €17.300 €20.300
> Interior Design Nov25 €3.000 €17.300 €20.300
MILAN ° Animation Design Nov25 £3.000 €9.800 €12.800
° Brand Communication Nov25 £3.000 £14.300 €17.300
° Creative Direction Nov 25 €3.000 €14.300 €17.300
° Brand Heritage Design Nov 25 €3.000 €14.300 £€17.300
° Digital Communication Strategy Nov 25 €3.000 €12.300 €15.300
° Event Management Nov 25 £3.000 €14.300 €17.300
° Graphic Design Nov 25 £€3.000 €12.300 €15.300
° Information Design Nov 25 €3.000 €14.300 €17.300
° User Experience Design Nov 25 €3.000 €9.800 £€12.800
° Visual Arts™ Nov 25 €3.000 €12.300 €15.300

» CoursesinEnglish
® Coursesinltalian

* Master DiplomaI Level (60 CF) - accredited by the Italian Ministry of University and Research.
IED supports brilliant and motivated students offering financial aid and scholarships.

For more information visit ied.edu/financial-aid
How to enroll ied.edu/study-in-italy/master-courses

Last review 01/2025


https://www.ied.edu/profession/master-courses-ied
http://ied.edu/financial-aid
http://ied.edu/study-in-italy/master-courses

FLORENCE

FLORENCE -
MILAN

FLORENCE -
ROME

ROME

MASTER
COURSES

® V V VY vV VY VY

v

v

e 6 ¢ 6 6 6 6 o VvV V V V

COURSE

Brand Design for Hospitality

Creative Direction for Fashion
Curatorial Practice

Fashion Brand Management

Fashion Business

Fashion Merchandising and Buying
Graphic Design - Focus on New Media
Museum Education

Content Creation and Publishing

Fashion Curation

Arts Management

Fashion Design**

Fashion Film Direction
Immersive Design

Interior Design for Hospitality**
Jewelry Design
Brand Management
Comunicazione**
Comunicazione e Marketing perla Moda
Design for Children

Graphic Design

Interior Design**

User Interface Designe AL

» CoursesinEnglish
® CoursesinlItalian

**The accreditation procedure with the MUR - Ministero dell'Universitd e della Ricerca - for the academic year 2025/26

will be started for this course.

Nov 25
Nov25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov25
Nov 25
Nov 25

Nov 25

Nov 25

Nov25
Nov 25
Nov25
Nov25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov 25
Nov 25

ENROLMENT
FEE

€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000

€3.000

€3.000

€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000
€3.000

IED supports brilliant and motivated students offering financial aid and scholarships.
For more information visit ied.edu/financial-aid
How to enroll ied.edu/study-in-italy/master-courses

/79 |ED

Italy

Academic Year

2025/26

ied.edu/master

TUITION
FEE

€17.300
€21.200
€17.300
€21.200
€17.300
€21.200
€17.300
€21.200

€9.800

€19.000

€17.300

€16.400
€11.300
€16.400
€16.400
€16.400
€9.800
€11.300
€9.800
€11.300
€9.800
€11.300
€9.800

TOTAL
FEE

€20.300
€24.200
€20.300
€24.200
€20.300
€24.200
€20.300
€24.200
€12.800

€22.000

€20.300

€19.400
€14.300
€19.400
€19.400
€19.400
€12.800
€14.300
€12.800
€14.300
€12.800
€14.300
€12.800

Last review 01/2025


https://www.ied.edu/profession/master-courses-ied
http://ied.edu/financial-aid
http://ied.edu/study-in-italy/master-courses

MASTER

EOURSES /24 \ED

Italy

Academic Year
2025/26

ied.edu/master

ENROLMENT TUITION TOTAL
COURSE FEE FEE FEE

> Social Ecological Design™* Nov 25 €3.000 €17.300 £20.300
> Transportation Design Nov 25 €3.000 €17.300 €20.300
TURIN > Yacht Design Nov 25 €3.000 €17.300 €20.300
° Marketing e Comunicazione Nov 25 €3.000 €9.800 12.800
Innovazione e Produzione Digitale ° e
® perlaCultura Nov 25 €3.000 €9.800 12.800
» CoursesinEnglish
® CoursesinItalian
&
**The accreditation procedure with the MUR - Ministero dell'Universitd e della Ricerca - for the academic year 2025/26 g
will be started for this course. 3
z
k2
IED supports brilliant and motivated students offering financial aid and scholarships. 8
For more information visit ied.edu/financial-aid 3
How to enroll ied.edu/study-in-italy/master-courses —


https://www.ied.edu/profession/master-courses-ied
http://ied.edu/financial-aid
http://ied.edu/study-in-italy/master-courses



