



Italy

Academic Year 2025/26 ied.edu/master

					icu.cuu/iiiustci	
CITY		COURSE	START	ENROLMENT FEE	TUITION FEE	TOTAL FEE
	•	Brand Strategy and Management	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.200	€20.200
	•	Design - Innovation, Strategy and Product*	Nov 25	€ 3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Fashion Communication and Styling	Nov 25	€ 3.000	€ 17.300	€ 20.300
	•	Fashion Art Direction	Nov 25	€ 3.000	€ 17.300	€ 20.300
	•	Fashion Design - Haute Couture	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Fashion Photography	Nov 25	€3.000	€19.000	€22.000
	•	Fashion Trend Forecasting	Nov 25	€3.000	€19.000	€22.000
	•	Fashion Marketing	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Interior Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€ 20.300
MILAN	•	Animation Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	€12.800
	•	Brand Communication	Nov 25	€3.000	€14.300	€ 17.300
	•	Creative Direction	Nov 25	€3.000	€14.300	€ 17.300
	•	Brand Heritage Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€14.300	€ 17.300
	•	Digital Communication Strategy	Nov 25	€ 3.000	€12.300	€15.300
	•	Event Management	Nov 25	€3.000	€14.300	€ 17.300
	•	Graphic Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€12.300	€15.300
	•	Information Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€14.300	€ 17.300
	•	User Experience Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	€12.800
	•	Visual Arts*	Nov 25	€3.000	€12.300	€15.300
	I					

► Courses in English

• Courses in Italian

^{*} Master Diploma I Level (60 CF) - accredited by the Italian Ministry of University and Research.





Italy

Academic Year 2025/26 ied.edu/master

						Juan III as coi
CITY		COURSE	START	ENROLMENT FEE	TUITION FEE	TOTAL FEE
	•	Brand Design for Hospitality	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Creative Direction for Fashion	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 21.200	€24.200
FLORENCE	•	Curatorial Practice	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Fashion Brand Management	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 21.200	€24.200
	•	Fashion Business	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Fashion Merchandising and Buying	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 21.200	€24.200
	•	Graphic Design - Focus on New Media	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Museum Education	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 21.200	€24.200
	•	Content Creation and Publishing	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	€12.800
FLORENCE - MILAN	•	Fashion Curation	Nov 25	€3.000	€19.000	€22.000
FLORENCE - ROME	•	Arts Management	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Fashion Design**	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 16.400	€19.400
	•	Fashion Film Direction	Nov 25	€3.000	€11.300	€ 14.300
	•	Immersive Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 16.400	€19.400
	•	Interior Design for Hospitality**	Nov 25	€3.000	€16.400	€19.400
	•	Jewelry Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€16.400	€19.400
ROME	•	Brand Management	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	€12.800
KOME	•	Comunicazione**	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 11.300	€14.300
		Comunicazione e Marketing per la Moda	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	€12.800
		Design for Children	Nov 25	€3.000	€11.300	€14.300
		Graphic Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	€12.800
		Interior Design**	Nov 25	€3.000	€11.300	€14.300
	•	User Interface Design e A.I.	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	€12.800

► Courses in English

• Courses in Italian

^{**}The accreditation procedure with the MUR - Ministero dell'Università e della Ricerca - for the academic year 2025/26 will be started for this course.





Italy

Academic Year 2025/26 ied.edu/master

CITY		COURSE	START	ENROLMENT FEE	TUITION FEE	TOTAL FEE
TURIN	•	Social Ecological Design**	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Transportation Design	Nov 25	€ 3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Yacht Design	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 17.300	€20.300
	•	Marketing e Comunicazione	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	12.800
	•	Innovazione e Produzione Digitale per la Cultura	Nov 25	€3.000	€ 9.800	12.800

► Courses in English

• Courses in Italian

^{**}The accreditation procedure with the MUR - Ministero dell'Università e della Ricerca - for the academic year 2025/26 will be started for this course.